
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032699-2024 

Contract

Supply and Installation of Pharmacy Furniture

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032699

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a7ce  

Published 10 October 2024, 5:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Nexus House, 4 Gatwick Road

Crawley

RH10 9BG

Contact

Karen Clark

Email

Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1892831139

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032699-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032699-2024
mailto:Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.secamb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://commercialsolutions.bravosolution.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.secamb.nhs.uk/
https://commercialsolutions.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Installation of Pharmacy Furniture

Reference number

NHS Supply Chain Medical Healthcare Furniture Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33192000 - Medical furniture

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

SECAmb are refurbishing their medicines distribution centre (MDC) in Paddock Wood, Kent.
This includes a range of works to reconfigure the space, primarily used to pack paramedics
medicines pouches.

One element of these works is to fit out the MDC with appropriate pharmacy furniture and
fittings. A layout design has been finalised, consisting of desks, cabinets, shelving and
trollies and SECAmb are now inviting Bidders to provide quotes for the supply and
installation of the furniture.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £47,023.68

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To supply and install appropriate pharmacy furniture and fittings to SECAmb's medicines
distribution centre in Paddock Wood, Kent.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Commercials / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Technical Ability: / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 252-638069

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ECM_15003

Title

supply, delivery and Installation of Pharmacy Furniture under NHS Supply Chain Medical
Healthcare Furniture Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:638069-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stirling Medical & Scientific Ltd

Sidcup

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

07726465

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £47,023.68



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T05:16:16+0100
	TCPDF




